

FOI 045/2022 Response

*** Clarification was sought to obtain further information on which Secondary Services the Requester

The Requester has confirmed that they would like the numbers of primary care referrals and rejected By rejected referrals, I mean referrals that have been returned to the referrer.

1. How many GP referrals have you received for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022?

Referrals Received 2021/22
29078

2. How many of the referrals received in the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 were rejected?

Referrals Rejected 2021/22
3259

3. How many GP referrals have you received for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021?

Referrals Received 2021/22
24654

4. How many of the referrals received in the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 were rejected?

Referrals Rejected 2021/22
2614